National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT) (An Autonomous Scientific Society of Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, Govt. of India) NIELIT Bhawan, Plot No. 3, PSP Pocket, Sector-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077

S. No.	Details of	Reference
	disclosure	(If any)
1.7.(i)	Name of Boards, Council, Committee etc. Governing Council (GC) / Management Board (MB)/ Academic Advisory Committee (AAC)/ Finance & Accounts Committee (F&A) / Executive Committee (EC) of NIELIT Centres Sexual harassment Committee / Exam Board / Syllabus Committee / Standing Committee for NSQF Alignment	GC MB AAC F&A Sexual Harassment committee
1.7.(ii)	Composition GC - As per RRs MB - As per RRs AAC - As per RRs and subsequently modified with the approval of GC (NIELIT's apex body) F&A - As per RRs EC - As per RRs which and subsequently modified approval of GC (NIELIT's apex body) Sexual harassment Committee Exam Board Syllabus Committee Standing Committee for NSQF Alignment	Rules and Regulations EC composition modification Sexual Harassment committee Exam Board Committee Syllabus committee
1.7.(iii)	Dates from which constituted Governing Council: Year 1995 Re-constituted every two years) Management Board: Year 2012 Academic Advisory Committee: Year 2016 F&A Committee: Year 1999	Standing Committee for NSQF Alignment
1.7.(iv)	Examination Board: Year 2017 Sexual Harassment Committee 2014 Syllabus Committee 2018 Standing Committee for NSQF Alignment - 2018 Term/ Tenure Governing Council - 2 years Executive Committee - 3 years	Rules and Regulations Bye laws

1.7.(v)	Powers and functions As prescribed in Rules and Regulations of NIELIT	Rules and Regulations
1.7.(vi)	Whether their meetings are open to the public? No	
1.7.(vii)	Whether the minutes of the meetings are open to the public? No	
1.7.(viii)	Place where the minutes if open to the public are available? N/A	